DS1091L
Automotive Temperature Range
Spread-Spectrum EconOscillator™
General Description
The DS1091L is a low-cost clock generator that is factory
trimmed to output frequencies from 130kHz to 66.6MHz
with a nominal accuracy of ±0.25%. The device can also
produce a center- or down-dithered spread-spectrum

Spread-Spectrum EconOscillator™
  8Maxim Integrated
Ordering Information
V denotes an automotive qualified part.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
xxx Denotes factory-programmed custom frequencies. Email custom.oscillators@maximintegrated.com for more information.
PART TEMP RANGE SPREAD SPECTRUM OUTPUT FREQUENCY (MHz) PIN-PACKAGE
DS1091LUA-027+ -40NC to +125NC Center 27.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-027+T -40NC to +125NC Center 27.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-033/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 33.3 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-033/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 33.3 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-033+ -40NC to +125NC Center 33.3 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-033+T -40NC to +125NC Center 33.3 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-040/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 40.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-040/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 40.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-040+ -40NC to +125NC Center 40.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-040+T -40NC to +125NC Center 40.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-066/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 66.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-066/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 66.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-066+ -40NC to +125NC Center 66.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-066+T -40NC to +125NC Center 66.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-10A/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 10.38 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-10A/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 10.38 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-200/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 0.20 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-200/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 0.20 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-200+ -40NC to +125NC Center 0.20 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-200+T -40NC to +125NC Center 0.20 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-330/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 33.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-330/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 33.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-330+ -40NC to +125NC Center 33.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-330+T -40NC to +125NC Center 33.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-xxx+ -40NC to +125NC Center Custom (contact factory) 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-008+T -40NC to +125NC Down 8.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-027+ -40NC to +125NC Down 27.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-027+T -40NC to +125NC Down 27.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-033+ -40NC to +125NC Down 33.3 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-033+T -40NC to +125NC Down 33.3 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-066+ -40NC to +125NC Down 66.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-066+T -40NC to +125NC Down 66.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-xxx+ -40NC to +125NC Down Custom (contact factory) 8 FMAX
DS1091L
Automotive Temperature Range
Spread-Spectrum EconOscillator™